



Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS
County Engineer
 1900 Lima Avenue
 Findlay, Ohio 45840
 419-422-7433


HAN CR 304 - 11.996 to 19.104 / HAN CR 330 - 4.724 to 8.553 - (PID 99210)

**Asphalt Resurfacing
 Bid Tabulation**

Reference	Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Shelly Company		Helms and Son Excavating		Bluffton Paving		M&B Asphalt		Kokosing Construction	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Section 1: HAN CR 304 - 11.996 to 19.104														
1	254E01001	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	572	SY	\$ 25.50	\$ 14,586.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 10,153.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,864.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 14,586.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,720.00
2	407E10000	Tack Coat	10,133	GAL	\$ 1.80	\$ 18,239.40	\$ 2.10	\$ 21,279.30	\$ 1.40	\$ 14,186.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 19,252.70	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,266.00
3	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22	7,035	CY	\$ 122.00	\$ 858,270.00	\$ 131.50	\$ 925,102.50	\$ 138.40	\$ 973,644.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 970,830.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 984,900.00
4	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 27,936.63	\$ 27,936.63
5	614E12444	Work Zone Sign Support	1,055	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,110.00
6	614E12460	Work Zone Marking Sign("No Edge Lines" Sign)	20	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
7	614E12460	Work Zone Marking Sign("Low Shoulder" Sign)	20	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
8	614E12460	Work Zone Marking Sign("Bump" Sign)	42	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,890.00
9	614E21400	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	7.108	MILE	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,909.40	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,198.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,554.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,777.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,554.00
10	617E10100	Compacted Aggregate	934	CY	\$ 43.50	\$ 40,629.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 49,969.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 52,771.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 56,040.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 42,030.00
11	617E20001	Shoulder Preparation, As Per Plan	17,950	SY	\$ 0.42	\$ 7,539.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 34,105.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 11,667.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 897.50
12	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	624E10000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	644E00101	Edge Line, 4-Inch, As Per Plan	14.208	MILE	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 29,154.82	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 36,230.40	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 29,154.82	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 29,154.82	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 29,154.82
15	644E00501	Stop Line, As Per Plan	62	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 759.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 496.00
16	644E00301	Centerline, As Per Plan	7.104	MILE	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 15,152.83	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 25,396.80	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 15,152.83	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 15,152.83	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 15,152.83
17	832E30000	Erosion Control	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Section 1 Total						\$ 1,033,726.45		\$ 1,120,669.10		\$ 1,131,512.85		\$ 1,173,756.85		\$ 1,152,607.78
Section 2: HAN CR 330 - 4.724 to 8.553														
18	254E01001	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, As Per Plan	225	SY	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,737.50	\$ 17.75	\$ 3,993.75	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 5,737.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00
19	407E10000	Tack Coat	4,035	GAL	\$ 1.80	\$ 7,263.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 8,473.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 5,649.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 7,666.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,070.00
20	441E50000	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 64-22	2,804	CY	\$ 120.25	\$ 337,181.00	\$ 126.75	\$ 355,407.00	\$ 138.40	\$ 388,073.60	\$ 124.50	\$ 349,098.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 392,560.00
21	614E11000	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,829.00	\$ 14,829.00
22	614E12444	Work Zone Sign Support	453	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 906.00
23	614E12460	Work Zone Marking Sign("No Edge Lines" Sign)	8	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
24	614E12460	Work Zone Marking Sign("Low Shoulder" Sign)	8	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00
25	614E12460	Work Zone Marking Sign("Bump" Sign)	18	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00
26	614E21400	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	3.829	MILE	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,105.95	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,723.05	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,914.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 957.25	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,914.50
27	617E10100	Compacted Aggregate	505	CY	\$ 43.25	\$ 21,841.25	\$ 55.25	\$ 27,901.25	\$ 56.50	\$ 28,532.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,725.00
28	617E20001	Shoulder Preparation, As Per Plan	7,692	SY	\$ 0.49	\$ 3,769.08	\$ 1.90	\$ 14,614.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 1,538.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 4,999.80	\$ 0.05	\$ 384.60
29	623E10000	Construction Layout Stakes and Surveying	1	LS	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
30	624E10000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
31	644E00101	Edge Line, 4-Inch, As Per Plan	7.646	MILE	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 15,689.59	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 19,497.30	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 15,689.59	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 15,689.59	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 15,689.59
32	644E00501	Stop Line, As Per Plan	30	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 367.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
33	644E00301	Centerline, As Per Plan	3.823	MILE	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 8,154.46	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 13,667.23	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 8,154.46	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 8,154.46	\$ 2,133.00	\$ 8,154.46
34	832E30000	Erosion Control	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Section 2 Total						\$ 424,167.83		\$ 454,256.38		\$ 471,478.05		\$ 447,979.10		\$ 485,653.15
Project Total						\$ 1,457,894.28		\$ 1,574,925.48		\$ 1,602,990.90		\$ 1,621,735.95		\$ 1,638,260.93

Published Engineer's Estimate: \$1,552,945.60

The above Detailed Bid Tabulation is a true and accurate transcription of the bids received for this project on March 1, 2019



Douglas E. Cade
 Hancock County Engineer